
Coastal Carolina (16-14) -vs- Winthrop (15-15)
3/18/2026 at Rock Hill, SC (Terry Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan, Kate (3-0)
Loss: HANNON, Kaylee (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Southard First: Michael Lake Third Base: George Evanego 
Start: 4:05 pm   Time: 2:19   Attendance: 51   Weather: 50, partly cloudy, W 2mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Coastal Carolina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1
Winthrop 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2

Coastal Carolina 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pippin, Libby lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Keith, Delaney 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hood, Georgia 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
    Zink, Sara pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Metzger, McKennah p/rf 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Baxter, Moira pr/2b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Normandin, Brie ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cash, Kaelin dp/rf 2 0 0 0 2 2 2
    Kendall, Leah pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bendle, Hannah 2b 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Payne, Livi rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sawvell, Kelsey c 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Hudgens, Clara cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Skovran, Emma rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henderson, Abby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan, Kate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 1 2 7 5 9

HR: Bendle, Hannah (1)
SB: Baxter, Moira (1)
E: Normandin, Brie (1)

Winthrop 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
AMOS, Rebecca rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRYDEN, Peyton 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
NICKENS, Darrah lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
WINEBARGER, Annelisa c 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
BECKHAM, Tia dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
LAWSON, Sophia 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
PEARSON, Carli 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
BUCKNER, Grayson ss 3 1 1 0 0 2 1
WATTS, Mili cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
ADDISON, Lonna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CARDENAS, Emmy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HANNON, Kaylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 3 1 1 5 5

2B: BUCKNER, Grayson (1)
E: BUCKNER, Grayson (1); ADDISON, Lonna (1)

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Metzger, McKennah 3.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 5 36
Henderson, Abby 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 3 40
Ryan, Kate (W, 3-0) 3.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 13 13 2 6 57
Totals 3 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 29 30 5 14 133

Winthrop IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ADDISON, Lonna 2.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 4 2 43
CARDENAS, Emmy 3.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 11 4 2 38
HANNON, Kaylee (L, 0-1) 3.0 1 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 11 14 5 2 62
Totals 1 2 2 7 5 0 0 0 0 28 35 13 6 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st CCU WIN
No play. 0 0
Pippin, Libb lined out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Keith, Delan fouled out to 3b (3-2 BFBKB). 0 0
Hood, Georgi walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Metzger, McK walked (3-0 BBBB); Hood, Georgi advanced to second. 0 0
Normandin, B grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Winthrop - Bottom of 1st CCU WIN
AMOS, R. grounded out to p (3-2 BKBFBF). 0 0
BRYDEN, P. lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
NICKENS, D. struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd CCU WIN
Cash, Kaelin walked (3-2 BBFFFBFB). 0 0
Bendle, Hann reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Cash, Kaelin advanced to second on a throwing error by
p. 0 0
Sawvell, Kel popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0
Hudgens, Cla popped up to p (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Pippin, Libb grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Winthrop - Bottom of 2nd CCU WIN
WINEBARGER,A grounded out to ss (0-2 FSF). 0 0
BECKHAM, T. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 0
LAWSON, S. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd CCU WIN
CARDENAS, E. to p for ADDISON, L.. 0 0
Keith, Delan grounded out to p (2-2 KBBS). 0 0
Hood, Georgi walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Metzger, McK reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Hood, Georgi advanced to second. 0 0
Zink, Sara pinch ran for Hood, Georgi. 0 0
Normandin, B lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Cash, Kaelin struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0

Winthrop - Bottom of 3rd CCU WIN
Hood, Georgi to 1b for Zink, Sara. 0 0
PEARSON, C. grounded out to p (3-2 KBBBF). 0 0
BUCKNER, G. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
WATTS, M. flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th CCU WIN
Bendle, Hann struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 0 0
Sawvell, Kel popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0
Hudgens, Cla struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 0

Winthrop - Bottom of 4th CCU WIN
Metzger, McK to rf. 0 0
Henderson, A to p for Skovran, Emm. 0 0
AMOS, R. grounded out to p (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0



BRYDEN, P. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
NICKENS, D. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
WINEBARGER,A flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th CCU WIN
Pippin, Libb flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Keith, Delan popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Hood, Georgi grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Winthrop - Bottom of 5th CCU WIN
BECKHAM, T. singled to second base (3-2 SBBBSF). 0 0
LAWSON, S. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0
PEARSON, C. reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKF); BECKHAM, T. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
BUCKNER, G. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th CCU WIN
HANNON, K. to p for CARDENAS, E.. 0 0
Metzger, McK flied out to rf to right center (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Normandin, B lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Cash, Kaelin walked (3-2 SFFFFBBBB). 0 0
Kendall, Lea pinch ran for Cash, Kaelin. 0 0
Bendle, Hann reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Kendall, Lea advanced to second. 0 0
Sawvell, Kel lined out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Winthrop - Bottom of 6th CCU WIN
Metzger, McK to dp. 0 0
Kendall, Lea to rf. 0 0
Ryan, Kate to p for Henderson, A. 0 0
WATTS, M. reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 KBBSFF). 0 0
WATTS, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
AMOS, R. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSBK); WATTS, M. advanced to third. 0 0
BRYDEN, P. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF). 0 0
NICKENS, D. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF); BRYDEN, P. advanced to second. 0 0
WINEBARGER,A lined out to 1b (2-2 FBFBF). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th CCU WIN
Hudgens, Cla grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKKF). 0 0
Pippin, Libb walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Keith, Delan grounded out to p (3-2 BFBFB); Pippin, Libb advanced to second. 0 0
Hood, Georgi popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Winthrop - Bottom of 7th CCU WIN
BECKHAM, T. popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
LAWSON, S. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
PEARSON, C. struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBS). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th CCU WIN
Metzger, McK walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 0
Baxter, Moir pinch ran for Metzger, McK. 0 0
Normandin, B popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Cash, Kaelin to rf for Kendall, Lea. 0 0
Cash, Kaelin struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0
Baxter, Moir stole second. 0 0



Bendle, Hann homered to right center, 2 RBI (3-1 KBBB); Baxter, Moir scored. 2 0
Sawvell, Kel struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Winthrop - Bottom of 8th CCU WIN
Baxter, Moir to 2b. 2 0
Cash, Kaelin to dp. 2 0
Payne, Livi to rf for Bendle, Hann. 2 0
BUCKNER, G. doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 2 0
WATTS, M. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); BUCKNER, G. advanced to third. 2 0
AMOS, R. grounded out to ss (1-2 FBFFF). 2 0
BRYDEN, P. singled to third base, RBI (0-1 F); BUCKNER, G. scored. 2 1
NICKENS, D. grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBKBFF). 2 1


